RECORDATI FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-0\*) OMB No. \*\*651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03

05-01-2002  P-5504

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → ▼	102074147 ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commission Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): J. Bruce Pitner Jason E. Gestwicki Zachary A. Pfieffer Helen V. Hsieh  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  4 26 - 5 2	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: Becton, Dickinson and Company     Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	memai Address.
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 1 Becton Drive
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
□ Other	City: Franklin Lakes State: NJ ZIP: 07417
Execution Date: 4/9/02, 4/11/02, 4/12/02	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)  The PTO did not receive the following listed item(s) a classic of -  s Ao continue of the property of the proper	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	hed?
Name: Becton, Dickinson and Company	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
ATTN: David W. Highet	credited or debited to deposit account
Intellectual Property Department / MC 089	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1 Becton Drive	8. Deposit account number:
	02-1666
City: Franklin Lakes State: NJ ZIP: 07417	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	JSE THIS SPACE
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.</li> </ol>	0.0/1/
Alan W. Fiedler	11 Julh 4/19/2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention  (Multiple inventors; single assignee)  P-5504			
This is an A.	ssignment of the following rights	s, title and interest: (check all that apply):	
$\boxtimes$	☑ United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention		
$\boxtimes$	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention		
$\boxtimes$	United States Patent Application		
	Date of Execution: Herew		<u> </u>
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.		
	United States Patent No(s).		
	Other (specify)		
Title of the I	Invention		
Inventors (a	otein As Biosensors ssignors)		
	Name	Address	
J. Bruce P	itner	2903 Quincemoor Road, Durham, NC 27	712
Jason E. C		650 Alamo Court #13, Mountain View, CA	A 94043
Zachary A	. Pfieffer	416 Paunack Place #1, Madison, WI 537	05
Helen V. F	lsieh	3602 Abercromby Drive, Durham, NC 27	713
	444		
Assignee		1	
	Name	Address	
Becton, D	ckinson and Company	1 Becton Drive Franklin Lakes, New Jersey 07417-1880	

[Page 1 of 4 ]

AS03A/REV01

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. P-5504

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
J. Bruce Pitner	
Jason E. Gestwicki	
Zachary A. Pfieffer	
Helen V. Hsieh	

Page 2 of 4

PATENT REEL: 012835 FRAME: 0548

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. P-5504

Notarization  (Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)		
Executed this 12th day of APRIL at RTP, NC	, in the year 2002	
State of North Carolina County of Durham	(Signature of Inventor)	
County of HUNIAM		
Before me personally appeared J. Bruce Pitner who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free execute the same this /2 day of	act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to , in the year $200 \Sigma$	
My commission expers 4-21-200 Executed this 7 day of	Janda W. Tengen	
at Executed this 7 day of	Signature of Inventor)	
State of California	(Agridian e o) inventor)	
County of Sciola Clarge	·	
Before me personally appeared. Lason & Cestwicki who acknowledged the foregoing finite ment to be a free exercise the ment from mission # 121692 ay at Notary Public - California & Santa Clara County  Ny Comm. Expires Apr 24, 2003	act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to , in the year (Notary Fublic)	
at Executed this // 12 day of Cipril	, in the year 3002	
State of Winconsen	(Signature of programs)	
County of Acres		
Before me personally appeared Zachary A. Pfieffer who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free execute the same this //// day of Cipa A	uct and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to , in the year 2002  (Notary Public)	

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. P-5504

Notarization  (Although metaplication is not recognized to will be considered union for its wild be a supplied to the considered union for its will be a supplied to the considered union for its will be a supplied to the considered union for its will be a supplied to the considered union for its will be a supplied to the considered union for its will be a supplied to the considered union for its will be a supplied to the considered union for its will be a supplied to the considered union for its will be a supplied to the considered union for its will be a supplied to the considered union for its will be a supplied to the considered union for its will be a supplied to the considered union for its will be a suppli		
(Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)		
Executed this 17 at RTP, NC	th day of April	, in the year Volor
_		11 V Bail
State of North Ce County of Durha	erolina	" (Signature of Inventor)
county of Nurha	m	
Before me personally appear		a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
	2 day of A	will in the year 2002
My commiss	CONCHOUSES 4-6	31-2007 (Notary Profice), in the year
<b>Executed this</b> at	ddy of	, in the year
		(Signature of Inventor)
State of		
County of		
Before me personally appea	red	
who acknowledged the fore execute the same this	egoing instrument to be day of	a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year
		(Notary Public)
Executed this at	day of	, in the year
		(Signature of Inventor)
State of		
County of		
Before me personally appea		
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of in the year		
		(Notary Public)

[Page 4 of 4]

**RECORDED: 04/26/2002** 

PATENT

REEL: 012835 FRAME: 0550